

REGULATED INFORMATION

Press release related to the date of the Annual General Meeting



Quadient: Annual General Meeting postponed to 6 July 2020

Paris, 5 May 2020

The Board of directors of Quadient (Euronext Paris: QDT), which met on 27 April 2020, has decided to postpone the Annual General Meeting, initially convened for 2 July 2020, to 6 July 2020. The place and time of the Annual General Meeting will be communicated at a later date.

Given the exceptional and evolving context of the Covid-19 pandemic, the new arrangements for the Annual General Meeting and the participation of shareholders are subject to change.

For more information, please contact:

Gaële Le Men, Quadient

Financial Communications Director

+33 (0)1 45 36 31 39

g.le-men@quadient.com

financial-communication@quadient.com

Laurent Sfaxi, Quadient

+33 (0)1 45 36 61 39

I.sfaxi@quadient.com

Caroline Baude, Quadient

+33 (0)1 45 36 31 82

c.baude@quadient.com

Or visit our website: https://invest.quadient.com/en-US